
 

 
 AGENDA 

FINANCE COMMITTEE, VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
6:00 PM TUESDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2021 

SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2nd FLOOR 
N64W23760 MAIN STREET 

 
Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the 
Village of Sussex Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee, at which a quorum of the Village 
Board may attend in order to gather information about a subject which they have decision making 
responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, time.   Notice of Village Board 
Quorum, (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is in attendance at 
the meeting: Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board are present and that the 
Village Board members may be making comments if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.) 
 
1. Roll call. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel 

Committee meeting on September 7, 2021.  
 

3. Comments from citizens. 
 

4. Consideration and possible action on Operators Licenses. 
 
5. Consideration and possible action on September Check Register and P-card Statement. 

 
6. Consideration and possible action on Ace Hardware purchases. 

 
7. Consideration and possible action on a Combination Class A license for Sussex 

Convenience, Inc. (N62W23456 Silver Spring Drive), Agent Bishnu Adhikari, from 
October 13, 2021 to June 30, 2022. 

 
8. Consideration and possible action on Resolution 21-15, a redistricting Resolution for 

Village Wards based upon the 2020 census. 
 
9. Future Topics 

 
10. Adjournment  

Chairperson  
Benjamin Jarvis 

  
 
 
 _________________________ 

       Jeremy Smith 
Village Administrator 
 

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled 
individuals through appropriate aids and services.  For additional information or to request this service, 
contact the Village Clerk at 246-5200. 

N64W23760 Main Street 
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 

Phone (262) 246-5200 
FAX (262) 246-5222 

Email:  info@villagesussex.org 
Website:  www.villagesussex.org 

mailto:wisussex@wi.rr.com
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DISCLAIMER- THE FOLLOWING ARE DRAFT MINUTES FROM 

THE FINANCE COMMITTEE AND ARE 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON APPROVAL OF THE VILLAGE BOARD 

 
VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN 

 
 Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of  

September 7, 2021 
1. Roll Call  
The meeting was called to order by Chairman Jarvis at 6:50 p.m.  
 
Members present:  Trustee Benjamin Jarvis, Trustee Stacy Riedel, Trustee Scott Adkins, and Member Michael 

Carlson 
 
Also present: President Anthony LeDonne, Trustee Greg Zoellick, Village Administrator Jeremy Smith, 

and Assistant Village Administrator Kelsey McElroy-Anderson 
 
A quorum of the Village Board was present at the meeting. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to approve the August 3, 2021 meeting minutes as presented.  

Motion carried 4-0.  
3. Comments from Citizens  
None 
 
4. Operators Licenses  
None 
 
5. Check Register and P-card statements: 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of the August Check 
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $3,607,105.90.    Motion carried 4-0 
 
6. Ace Hardware Purchases 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of the August Ace 
Hardware purchases of $469.12.               Motion carried 4-0 
 
7. Temporary Combination Class B “wine” License for The Chamber  
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of a temporary Class B 
“Wine” License for The Chamber for the Senior Wine Tasting event on October 6, 2021 at the Civic Center. 
       Motion carried 4-0  
 
8. Temporary Combination Class B “wine” License for The Sussex Lions Club  
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of a temporary Class B 
“beer” License for The Sussex Lions Club for the 3rd Annual Whispering Willow Open Disc Golf event on 
October 2, 2021 in Village Park.        Motion carried 4-0  
 
9. Mobile Food Vendor Licensing for Cabana Cortez 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of the Mobile Food 
Vendor License for Cabana Cortez, Agent Jesse Cortez as proposed. 
 
Trustee Jarvis asked if there are ADA concerns because this has been discussed in the past. Mr. Smith 
responded that there aren’t ADA concerns because it’s a mobile license and there are different requirements 
versus restaurants that aren’t mobile. Member Carlson asked if they are planning to operate year-round. The 
petitioner responded that they are hoping to. Member Carlson asked about the basis of the fee and Mr. Smith 
responded that it’s based on the Village’s cost to inspect and process the application.    
       Motion carried 4-0  



 

 
10. Resolution for Exemption from the 2021 Waukesha County Library Tax 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of Resolution 21-14, a 
Resolution for Exemption from the 2021 Waukesha County Library Tax.     
                   Motion carried 4-0  
 
11. Trustee Election Process 
Mr. Smith summarized the memo and discussion followed. 
 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Riedel to table the agenda item until January 2022.  

Motion carried 4-0 
 
12. Topics for Future Agendas 
Member Carlson asked about fining the Canadian National when they block Main Street for prolonged periods of 
time. Mr. Smith responded that there is a State law that allows this, but Federal courts have deemed this law to 
be unenforceable. Member Carlson stated that this could be prevented if they switched a different way and 
believes the Train master in Fond Du Lac has the authority to make this decision.  
 
13. Adjournment 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to adjourn the meeting at 7:47 p.m.  Motion carried 4-0 
       
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Kelsey McElroy-Anderson 
Assistant Village Administrator   



Village of Sussex
Village Board Payment Approvals

Sep-2021

Payroll Registers

First Pay Period - Regular 136,215.54$             
Second Pay Period - Regular 119,764.05$             
Second Pay Period - Fire 2,296.12$                 
Second Pay Period - Board Monthly 2,790.56$                 
Second Pay Period - Vac Pay Out
Third Pay Period - Regular
Third Pay Period - Vac Pay Out -$                          

Total Payroll 261,066.27$             

Check Register (09/01/2021 - 09/30/2021) 1,296,100.53$          (less Ace Hardware)

Grand Total 1,557,166.80$          

M:\Users\VillageBoardAgendas\2021\10-5 PW FIN\Disbursement Summary 10/1/2021



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
CHECK REGISTER

September-21

08/31/21 016484 LIEBERT, SAMUEL $69.77 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE E 100-51420-000-390 Expenses
08/31/21 016484 LIEBERT, SAMUEL $34.89 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/31/21 016484 LIEBERT, SAMUEL $34.89 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/31/21 016485 MCELROY-ANDERSON, KELSEY $61.04 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
08/31/21 016485 MCELROY-ANDERSON, KELSEY $30.52 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/31/21 016485 MCELROY-ANDERSON, KELSEY $30.52 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/31/21 016486 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB $1,243.16 DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
08/31/21 016487 REINDERS $24.80 GRANULAR DRY SEED MULCH - MARIS JOB E 640-53650-000-234 Maint--Catch Basins
08/31/21 016487 REINDERS $104.80 LAWN SEED MIX, GRANULAR SEED MULCH E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
09/01/21 016488 ABT, CHARLOTTE $32.26 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - DAYCAMP 7/26-8/20/21 E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/01/21 016488 ABT, CHARLOTTE $44.80 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - DAYCAMP 6/10-7/23/21 E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/01/21 016489 BRUSTMANN, CAREN $8.32 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - CLERKS CONFERENCE E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
09/01/21 016489 BRUSTMANN, CAREN $16.62 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - CLERKS CONFERENCE E 100-51420-000-390 Expenses
09/01/21 016489 BRUSTMANN, CAREN $8.32 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - CLERKS CONFERENCE E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/01/21 016490 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $2,297.14 HP PROBOOKS 2021 WORKSTATION REPLACEMENTS G 610-19391 Computer Equipment--Water
09/01/21 016490 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $2,297.14 HP PROBOOKS 2021 WORKSTATION REPLACEMENTS G 620-18371 Computer Equipment
09/01/21 016490 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $6,891.40 HP PROBOOKS 2021 WORKSTATION REPLACEMENTS E 100-57190-000-810 Equipment
09/01/21 016491 WAUKESHA STATE & OWENS $164.99 H.S.A. P/R 2ND HALF E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/01/21 016491 WAUKESHA STATE & OWENS $9.17 H.S.A. P/R 2ND HALF E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/01/21 016491 WAUKESHA STATE & OWENS $9.17 H.S.A. P/R 2ND HALF E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/01/21 016492 PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS OF $615.96 UNION DUES - SEPTEMBER 2021 G 100-21550 Union Dues Withheld
09/02/21 016493 HORNER, JEAN $12.90 REIMBURSEMENT - QUARY MART - GREEN THUMB SUPPLIES E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
09/07/21 016494 BAUMANN, JONATHAN $101.18 REIMBURSEMENT - WRWA EXPENSES & MILEAGE E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/07/21 016494 BAUMANN, JONATHAN $101.17 REIMBURSEMENT - WRWA EXPENSES & MILEAGE E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
09/07/21 016494 BAUMANN, JONATHAN $101.18 REIMBURSEMENT - WRWA EXPENSES & MILEAGE E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
09/07/21 016495 HAWKINS, INC. $9,529.01 CHEMICALS E 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $1,811.06 RMIT SERVICE AGREEMENT E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $44.63 EMAIL SPAM FILTER - MONTHLY E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $147.64 EMAIL SPAM FILTER - MONTHLY E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $1,556.54 RMIT SERVICE AGREEMENT E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $5,991.20 RMIT SERVICE AGREEMENT E 100-51430-000-340 Data Processing Services
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $2,085.46 RMIT SERVICE AGREEMENT E 100-52200-000-340 Data Processing Services
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $5.91 WEBROOT - MONTHLY E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $21.37 WEBROOT - MONTHLY E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $24.86 WEBROOT - MONTHLY E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $82.26 WEBROOT - MONTHLY E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $10.62 EMAIL SPAM FILTER - MONTHLY E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $38.36 EMAIL SPAM FILTER - MONTHLY E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
09/07/21 016496 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $430.74 RMIT SERVICE AGREEMENT E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
09/08/21 016497 REINDERS $74.49 HYDRO OIL E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
09/08/21 016498 PESCHEK, ADAM $78.74 REIMBURSEMENT - WRWA EXPENSES E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
09/08/21 016498 PESCHEK, ADAM $78.75 REIMBURSEMENT - WRWA EXPENSES E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/08/21 016498 PESCHEK, ADAM $78.75 REIMBURSEMENT - WRWA EXPENSES E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
09/15/21 016499 BAUMANN, JONATHAN $178.20 REIMBURSEMENT-FISH FRY EXPENSES E 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
09/15/21 016500 FISCHER, TIMOTHY $66.42 REIMBURSEMENT-CHAINSAW CLASS EXPENSES E 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues
09/15/21 016500 FISCHER, TIMOTHY $66.42 REIMBURSEMENT-CHAINSAW CLASS EXPENSES E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
09/15/21 016500 FISCHER, TIMOTHY $66.48 REIMBURSEMENT-CHAINSAW CLASS EXPENSES E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses



09/15/21 016500 FISCHER, TIMOTHY $66.42 REIMBURSEMENT-CHAINSAW CLASS EXPENSES E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/15/21 016501 INFOSEND, INC. $498.14 JULY UB PROCESSING E 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses
09/15/21 016501 INFOSEND, INC. $498.00 JULY UB PROCESSING E 620-53610-100-215 Accountant
09/15/21 016501 INFOSEND, INC. $498.00 JULY UB PROCESSING E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
09/15/21 016502 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB $1,243.16 DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
09/15/21 016503 PAULINE HAASS LIBRARY $172,636.75 3RD QTR 2021 LIBRARY PAYMENT E 100-55110-000-795 Library Payment
09/15/21 016503 PAULINE HAASS LIBRARY $12,500.00 CAPITAL ITEMS E 100-57610-000-820 Improvements
09/15/21 016503 PAULINE HAASS LIBRARY -$61,750.12 DUE TO VILLAGE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $19.24 VMWARE RENEWAL E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $8.64 SPAM FILTERING E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $80.87 VMWARE RENEWAL E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $69.51 VMWARE RENEWAL E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $267.54 VMWARE RENEWAL E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $24.86 WEBROOT - MONTHLY E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $36.31 SPAM FILTERING E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $120.10 SPAM FILTERING E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $31.20 SPAM FILTERING E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $5.91 WEBROOT - MONTHLY E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $82.26 WEBROOT - MONTHLY E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
09/15/21 016504 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $21.37 WEBROOT - MONTHLY E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
09/15/21 016505 HAWKINS, INC. $855.48 CONNECTION, VALVES, O-RING E 610-53700-000-635 Trtmt-Maint of Equipment
09/15/21 016506 BECKMAN, DUSTIN $67.20 REIMBURSEMENT-WWO EXAM EXPENSES E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/15/21 016506 BECKMAN, DUSTIN $67.20 REIMBURSEMENT-WWO EXAM EXPENSES E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/11/21 016507 NORTH AMERICAN RESCU LL $344.31 Combat Gauze, Trauma Dressing, Chest Vent Seal E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
08/20/21 016508 JOHNSON S NURSERY INC $426.00 VIBURNUM - 2021 ROAD PROGRAM E 410-57331-000-390 Expenses
08/19/21 016509 SUSSEX BOWL $165.40 Bowling E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/26/21 016510 SAMS CLUB $76.92 movie night E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
09/03/21 016511 BATTERIES PLUS $6.54 6V BATTERY-EXIT LIGHTS E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/03/21 016511 BATTERIES PLUS $6.54 6V BATTERY-EXIT LIGHTS E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/12/21 016512 5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY - I $258.00 UNIFORMS E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
08/12/21 016512 5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY - I $474.95 UNIFORMS E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
08/12/21 016512 5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY - I $4,485.00 HELMETS, CAIRNS E 100-57220-000-810 Equipment
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $60.49 Brother Laser Printer E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $8.80 Village Supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.53 Village Supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $165.87 Civic Cleaning Supplies E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $41.28 rec equipment E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $66.44 disinfectant E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $6.98 IT Office Supplies E 100-51430-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $39.99 storage bins E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $3.30 Village Supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $19.84 rec equipment E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $60.49 Brother Laser Printer E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.54 Village Supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $0.88 Village Supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $3.30 Village Supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.54 Village Supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.10 Village Supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $8.80 Village Supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $5.72 Village Supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $5.72 Village Supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies



08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $73.98 rec equipment E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $181.47 Brother Laser Printer E 100-57190-000-810 Equipment
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $4.50 Upstairs supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.76 Village Supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.60 file folders E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.00 Address Labels E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $34.05 day camp snacks E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $9.67 Upstairs supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $2.57 Upstairs supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $9.65 Upstairs supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $4.50 Upstairs supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $28.71 day camp snacks E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $13.19 Upstairs supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $13.19 Upstairs supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $2.57 Upstairs supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $100.00 Gift Card for Tim-reimbursed from employees G 100-13800 Other Receivables
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $4.50 Upstairs supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $12.78 file folders E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $15.16 Touch a Truck Paint E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $12.78 file folders E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $15.00 ink cartridge E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.76 file folders E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.76 file folders E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.28 file folders E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $10.04 Address Labels E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.25 Address Labels E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $45.04 Touch a Truck Paint E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $20.09 Touch a Truck Paint E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $10.03 Address Labels E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.38 Address Labels E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $90.90 Technician Apron Wrap Chap E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $27.08 day camp snacks E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/11/21 016513 AMAZON.COM $1.38 Address Labels E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $85.35 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $48.50 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $85.35 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $293.95 UNIFORMS E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $78.38 UNIFORMS E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $275.98 UNIFORMS E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $275.98 UNIFORMS E 620-53610-100-349 Other Operating Supplies
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $37.00 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $367.42 UNIFORMS E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $97.98 UNIFORMS E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $402.09 UNIFORMS E 620-53610-100-349 Other Operating Supplies
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $35.50 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/13/21 016514 CINTAS CORP $402.09 UNIFORMS E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/13/21 016515 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $7,731.13 VISTA RUN PHASE 1 - JUNE 2021 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
08/13/21 016515 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $24,577.22 WOODLAND TRAILS PHASE 2 - JUNE 2021 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
09/02/21 016516 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $77.90 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/02/21 016516 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $51.64 SECURITY ALARM - WOODSIDE TOWER E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
09/02/21 016516 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $77.89 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System



09/02/21 016516 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $110.26 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 6 & 7 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/02/21 016516 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $91.94 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 4 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
08/12/21 016517 WCTC REGISTRATION $160.00 FIRE CERT TESTING FEE - DK, AS E 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues
08/12/21 016517 WCTC REGISTRATION $6.00 BLS INSTRUCTOR CARD E 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues
08/24/21 016518 AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOC $131.00 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - DE E 100-51510-000-390 Expenses
08/24/21 016518 AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOC $65.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - DE E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/24/21 016518 AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOC $65.50 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - DE E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/13/21 016519 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $348.80 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
08/13/21 016519 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $806.83 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
08/13/21 016519 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $7.35 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
08/13/21 016519 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $398.23 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $11.52 REBAR E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $94.92 WATER FILTERS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $70.87 GLOVES, PVC, HOSE BIBB, VACUUM BEAKER, ADAPTER E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $56.91 BROOM, BRACKET, PARTS E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $370.06 OUTLETS, LED LIGHTS E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $35.72 WRENCH, SHOVEL E 100-53311-000-348 Tools
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $7.48 IMPACT SET E 100-53311-000-348 Tools
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $110.88 PARTS & SUPPLIES E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $6.36 BITS E 100-53311-000-348 Tools
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $104.00 TOOL BOXES E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $147.85 WATER, NAILS, CEMENT, MORTAR E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $15.76 GREEN TREATED PICKS E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $28.92 WRENCH, IMPACT SOCKET, PYRAMID E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
08/20/21 016520 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $189.50 FLAGS E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
08/12/21 016521 TAPCO -$1,335.00 DUPLICATE CHARGE - CALLED TO REVERSE E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
08/12/21 016521 TAPCO $113.90 STREET SIGN - WOODLAND TRAILS E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016521 TAPCO $113.90 STREET SIGN - WOODLAND TRAILS E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016521 TAPCO $161.50 BRACKET E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
08/19/21 016522 TRUCK AND AUTO ELEGANCE $303.45 CHARGED TO VOS CARD IN ERROR-CREDIT COMING E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
08/19/21 016522 TRUCK AND AUTO ELEGANCE -$303.45 Refund Charge made on Village card in error E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 016523 SHERWIN WILLIAMS $242.30 PAINT E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/09/21 016524 ATT*BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PHONES E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
09/09/21 016524 ATT*BILL PAYMENT $58.22 PHONES E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
09/09/21 016524 ATT*BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PHONES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
09/09/21 016524 ATT*BILL PAYMENT $19.42 PHONES E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
09/09/21 016524 ATT*BILL PAYMENT $38.81 PHONES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
09/09/21 016524 ATT*BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PHONES E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
09/09/21 016524 ATT*BILL PAYMENT $77.66 PHONES E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
09/02/21 016525 MILWAUKEE RUBBER PRODU $176.84 SUCTION HOSE, CLAMP E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/16/21 016526 JIMMY JOHNS $6.53 Jeremy WCMA Meal E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
08/16/21 016526 JIMMY JOHNS $3.27 Jeremy WCMA Meal E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/16/21 016526 JIMMY JOHNS $3.27 Jeremy WCMA Meal E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/12/21 016527 SOUTHWES $77.98 NRPA  Conf. Flight - Thom E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016527 SOUTHWES $77.98 NRPA  Conf. Flight-Char E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
08/12/21 016527 SOUTHWES $77.98 NRPA  Conf. Flight - Halie E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
08/12/21 016527 SOUTHWES $77.98 NRPA  Conf. Flight-Chris E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
09/10/21 016528 NBS CALIBRATIONS $216.00 SERVICE & CALIBRATE SCALES/BALANCE E 620-53610-300-420 Lab Supplies--Treatment
08/16/21 016529 DUNKIN $13.42 Main Street E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
09/03/21 016530 MAD SCIENCE OF MILWAUK $2,880.00 NASA ACADEMY CAMP E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
08/13/21 016531 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $47.25 Kelsey WCMA Hotel E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies



08/13/21 016531 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $119.50 Jeremy WCMA Hotel E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
08/13/21 016531 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $94.50 Kelsey WCMA Hotel E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
08/13/21 016531 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $283.50 WCMA Conference - SL E 100-51420-000-390 Expenses
08/13/21 016531 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $59.75 Jeremy WCMA Hotel E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/13/21 016531 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $47.25 Kelsey WCMA Hotel E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/13/21 016531 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $141.75 WCMA Conference - SL E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/13/21 016531 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $59.75 Jeremy WCMA Hotel E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/13/21 016531 KALAHARI RESORT - WI $141.75 WCMA Conference - SL E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/11/21 016532 THE HOME DEPOT $37.65 Grove Restrooms E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/11/21 016532 THE HOME DEPOT -$83.59 Grove Restrooms E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/11/21 016532 THE HOME DEPOT $150.00 Grove Restrooms E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/20/21 016533 SHALOM WILDLIFE SANCTUARY $14.00 day camp field trip to Shalom E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/20/21 016534 RUNDLE SPENCE MFG CO NEW $17.19 DRAIN, PUTTY - THE GROVE RESTROOMS E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/23/21 016535 BIG JIMS SMALL ENGINE SVC $168.96 Octane E 100-52200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
08/12/21 016536 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $35.00 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - EW E 100-55350-000-180 Human Resources Expense
08/12/21 016536 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $35.00 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - BL E 100-55350-000-180 Human Resources Expense
08/12/21 016536 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $35.00 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - KS E 100-55350-000-180 Human Resources Expense
08/12/21 016536 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $72.50 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - JF E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/12/21 016536 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $36.25 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - JF E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/12/21 016536 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $35.00 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - AJ E 100-55350-000-180 Human Resources Expense
08/12/21 016536 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $82.50 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - MB E 100-51600-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016536 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $27.50 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - MB E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016536 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $36.25 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - JF E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
09/08/21 016537 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES $151.28 UTILITY CART E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/09/21 016538 DOA E PAY DOC SALES $664.76 State Permit Seals E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
08/13/21 016539 SIGMA GROUP $382.40 SUSSEX PRESERVE #3 - THRU 6/30/21 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
08/13/21 016539 SIGMA GROUP $4,416.40 NATURES PATH MONITORING - THRU JUNE 30, 2021 E 620-53610-200-212 Outside Services
08/13/21 016539 SIGMA GROUP $4,274.40 SUSSEX PRESERVE #3 - THRU 5/31/21 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
08/20/21 016540 TRUGREEN    *LOCKBOX $803.68 X WEED CONTROL - AP E 100-55200-000-391 Baseball Diamonds
08/20/21 016540 TRUGREEN    *LOCKBOX $942.24 X WEED CONTROL - VP E 100-55200-000-391 Baseball Diamonds
09/02/21 016541 WMH RETAIL PHARMACY $407.08 AMB MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
08/16/21 016542 OSI ENVIRONMENTAL $75.00 USED OIL E 100-53635-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 016543 ICMA ONLINE -$322.50 ICMC Kelsey Refund E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 016543 ICMA ONLINE -$322.50 Jeremy ICMA Refund E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 016543 ICMA ONLINE -$161.25 Jeremy ICMA Refund E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
09/02/21 016543 ICMA ONLINE -$161.25 ICMC Kelsey Refund E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/02/21 016543 ICMA ONLINE -$161.25 Jeremy ICMA Refund E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/02/21 016543 ICMA ONLINE -$161.25 ICMC Kelsey Refund E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/19/21 016544 MEIJER $32.57 Day camp supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/19/21 016545 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $398.34 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/19/21 016545 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $223.50 SOAP, DISINFECTANT E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
08/19/21 016545 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $90.51 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/02/21 016546 MED ALLIANCE GROUP INC $1,492.78 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
09/08/21 016547 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV $93.00 SEASONAL RR - WASTEWATER E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
09/08/21 016547 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV $70.00 SEASONAL RR - YARD WASTE SITE E 100-53635-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
08/12/21 016548 JOURNAL SENTINEL $189.99 BID - WWTP GATE AT PLANT E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
08/12/21 016548 JOURNAL SENTINEL $13.13 AD - CLASS B R 100-000-44110 Liquor & Malt Beverages Licens
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $31.36 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $74.99 ROADRUNNER E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone



08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $1,305.21 PRI & INTERNET E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $4.35 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $4.36 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $144.98 ROADRUNNER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $92.62 TV SERVICE E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $49.32 PRI & INTERNET G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $64.99 ROADRUNNER E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $142.88 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $49.32 PRI & INTERNET G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $65.00 ROADRUNNER E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $75.00 ROADRUNNER E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016549 SPECTRUM $1,305.21 PRI & INTERNET E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/20/21 016550 AIRGAS USA, LLC $16.06 CARBON DIOXIDE CYL E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
08/20/21 016550 AIRGAS USA, LLC $91.08 CYLINDER RENTAL - OXYGEN E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
08/20/21 016550 AIRGAS USA, LLC $52.61 ACETYLENE E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
08/13/21 016551 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ $486.00 TRANSFER PUMP & CHEMICAL INSTALL G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
08/13/21 016551 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ $328.00 REPLACED BELT E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/13/21 016552 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP $698.33 WORKED ON LANDING STATION E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/02/21 016553 SWANK MOTION PICTURES IN $645.00 MOVIE - UP E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
09/10/21 016554 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $9.39 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
09/10/21 016554 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $9.39 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
09/10/21 016554 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $9.39 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
09/10/21 016554 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $14.09 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
09/10/21 016554 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $23.48 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
09/10/21 016554 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $14.08 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
09/10/21 016554 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $14.09 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
08/20/21 016555 CORE & MAIN $216.21 GAUGE, HARNESS, HOSE E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
08/25/21 016556 STO-COTE PRODUCTS -$123.24 Ice Rink Liner Tax Refund E 100-55200-000-401 Ice Rink
08/16/21 016557 ZOOM.US $14.99 Monthly Video FD E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
09/03/21 016558 IN *ALL LINES UTILITY SER $140.00 LOCATES E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
08/11/21 016559 ZORO TOOLS INC $32.00 BACKFLOW - SEAL CAP E 610-53700-000-654 Maint of Hydrants
09/10/21 016560 COSTCO WHSE $14.99 Touch a Truck Wipes E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $149.47 Rec supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $0.88 Memo Pads E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $95.99 yoga mats E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $0.88 Memo Pads E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $54.75 balance ball E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $16.85 Outdoor Movie Night -back up movie copy E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $0.64 Memo Pads E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $0.80 Memo Pads E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $6.39 Memo Pads E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $94.36 Spooky Sussex Pendants E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $9.41 Upstairs supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $6.39 Memo Pads E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $29.99 Spooky Sussex: split FD/Sheriff E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $67.95 rec equipment E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $59.94 FD Tourniquets E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $256.96 Fire Apparatus Book X4 E 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $3.92 utility cart E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies



08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $21.33 Civic Cleaning Supplies E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $3.92 utility cart E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $72.27 IT Office Supplies E 100-51430-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $20.70 Spooky Sussex Inflatable E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $20.69 Spooky Sussex Inflatable E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $62.36 Civic Cleaning Supplies E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $0.28 Upstairs supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $0.49 Upstairs supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $1.05 Upstairs supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $30.00 Spooky Sussex: split FD/Sheriff E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $16.45 Upstairs supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $1.43 Upstairs supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $2.85 utility cart E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $1.43 Upstairs supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $48.21 Upstairs supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $0.28 Upstairs supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $12.40 Civic Cleaning Supplies E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $14.96 Touch a Truck Stickers E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $35.27 Upstairs supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $7.71 Civic Cleaning Supplies E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $0.49 Upstairs supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $35.27 Upstairs supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $105.00 Rec supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $16.46 Upstairs supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $9.41 Upstairs supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $10.75 Clock for FD Workout room E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $12.99 rec equipment E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $16.46 Upstairs supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $54.75 balance ball E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $77.99 wet wipes refills E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $28.54 utility cart E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $3.57 utility cart E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $39.99 ALICE Training E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $41.79 ALICE  Training Sheriff E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $28.56 utility cart E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $75.50 Foam Sets: Equip. protection E 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $59.65 day camp E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $48.21 Upstairs supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $68.84 Utility Waist Bag FD E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $1.05 Upstairs supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $12.99 rec equipment E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $0.49 Upstairs supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $13.52 rec equipment E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016561 AMZN MKTP US $46.95 ink cartridge E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016562 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $332.00 FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
08/12/21 016562 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $137.00 FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
08/12/21 016562 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $422.50 FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
08/12/21 016562 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $1,349.00 SLUDGE STORAGE TANK #1 E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
08/12/21 016562 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $137.00 FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
08/13/21 016563 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $1,030.26 HYDRAULIC LEAK - TORO LAWN MOWER E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
08/13/21 016563 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $455.23 NOT TAKING GREASE - UNIT #56 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle



09/02/21 016564 IN *WISCONSIN LAKE & POND $645.00 POND MAINTENANCE E 640-53650-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/13/21 016565 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $4.52 Upstairs supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
08/13/21 016565 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $23.15 Upstairs supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/13/21 016565 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $64.82 Can Liners FD E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/13/21 016565 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $23.15 Upstairs supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/13/21 016565 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $7.91 Upstairs supplies E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
08/13/21 016565 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $16.94 Upstairs supplies E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
08/13/21 016565 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $4.52 Upstairs supplies E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
08/13/21 016565 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $7.91 Upstairs supplies E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
08/13/21 016565 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $16.94 Upstairs supplies E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
08/13/21 016565 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $7.91 Upstairs supplies E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
08/11/21 016566 DELTA AIR $224.20 NRPA  Conf. Flight-Char E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
08/11/21 016566 DELTA AIR $224.20 NRPA  Conf. Flight-Chris E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
08/11/21 016566 DELTA AIR $224.20 NRPA  Conf. Flight-Halie E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
08/11/21 016566 DELTA AIR $224.20 NRPA  Conf. Flight - Thom E 100-55300-000-324 Schooling & Dues
08/12/21 016567 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $88.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA-VISTA RUN E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016567 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $110.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016567 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $110.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016567 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $66.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA-WOODLAND TRAILS S/D E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016567 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $44.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA-WOODLAND TRAILS S/D E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016567 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $44.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA-VISTA RUN E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016567 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $22.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA-VISTA RUN E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016567 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $154.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016567 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $110.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016567 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $110.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
09/01/21 016568 WI DFI WS2 CFI CC EPAY $10.00 Condo Association Renewal with SOS E 100-51600-000-390 Expenses
08/23/21 016569 FLEET FARM $59.99 HIP WADERS E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/19/21 016570 SAMS CLUB RENEWAL $71.84 Coffee E 100-52200-000-350 Good & Welfare
08/19/21 016570 SAMS CLUB RENEWAL $55.00 Sams Membership E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses
08/19/21 016570 SAMS CLUB RENEWAL $22.50 Sams Membership E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
08/19/21 016570 SAMS CLUB RENEWAL $22.50 Sams Membership E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
08/19/21 016570 SAMS CLUB RENEWAL $59.77 Supplies E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
08/19/21 016571 L&R LAWN EQUIPMENT & REP $65.98 CHAIN E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
09/10/21 016572 SERVICE SANITATION WI $95.00 PORT A JOHNS - AP E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/10/21 016572 SERVICE SANITATION WI $270.00 PORT A JOHNS - VP E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
08/23/21 016573 TEREX USA $4,239.27 ADJUST BUCKET LEVELING UNIT, MAINTENANCE E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
08/17/21 016574 WISCMUNCLERKS $55.00 2021 clerks conference E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/17/21 016574 WISCMUNCLERKS -$37.50 2021 clerks conference refund E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/17/21 016574 WISCMUNCLERKS $55.00 2021 clerks conference E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/17/21 016574 WISCMUNCLERKS -$37.50 2021 clerks conference refund E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/17/21 016574 WISCMUNCLERKS -$75.00 2021 clerks conference refund E 100-51420-000-390 Expenses
08/17/21 016574 WISCMUNCLERKS $110.00 2021 clerks conference E 100-51420-000-390 Expenses
08/20/21 016575 NELSON BROS POWER CENTER $165.65 PULLEY, BELTS E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
09/02/21 016576 MARCUS MAJESTIC BFLD F&B -$189.00 2nd Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 016576 MARCUS MAJESTIC BFLD F&B $413.18 Re-charge to account for accidental movie refund E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 016576 MARCUS MAJESTIC BFLD F&B -$35.18 2nd Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 016576 MARCUS MAJESTIC BFLD F&B -$189.00 2nd Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/23/21 016577 INSIGHT FS JEFFERSON $311.00 FIELD MARKING CHALK E 100-55200-000-391 Baseball Diamonds
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $6.67 CELL PHONES E 100-51420-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $73.89 CELL PHONES E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $22.74 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses



08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $152.83 CELL PHONES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $49.18 CELL PHONES E 640-53650-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $104.83 CELL PHONES E 100-51410-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $6.42 CELL PHONES E 100-51420-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $13.08 CELL PHONES E 100-51491-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $24.97 CELL PHONES E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $23.50 CELL PHONES-Meter Reading Phone E 610-53700-000-935 Maint--Genl Plant & Equip
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $23.50 CELL PHONES E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $23.59 CELL PHONES - MTR RD PH E 610-53700-000-935 Maint--Genl Plant & Equip
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $400.73 CELL PHONES E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $88.97 CELL PHONES E 100-55300-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $22.93 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $69.81 CELL PHONES-PRO 2 E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $85.60 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $22.99 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $45.28 CELL PHONES E 640-53650-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $527.61 PHONES E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $455.36 FIRE DEPT PHONES E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $151.21 CELL PHONES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $75.20 CELL PHONES E 100-51410-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $87.24 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $24.97 CELL PHONES E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $23.50 CELL PHONES E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR -$300.00 CELL PHONES-Credit from past invoices E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $72.46 CELL PHONES E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $454.37 CELL PHONES E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $22.69 CELL PHONES E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $70.72 CELL PHONES-PRO 2 E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $90.62 CELL PHONES E 100-55300-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
08/12/21 016578 AT&T IVR $16.42 CELL PHONES E 100-51491-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
09/08/21 016579 WWW.ARTLOUNGEWI.COM $720.00 CAMP KIDS E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
08/13/21 016580 SUSPA, INC $51.98 BALL STUD, SPRING - VALVE TURNER E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
08/13/21 016580 SUSPA, INC $73.48 PARTS - VALVE TURNER E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
09/01/21 016581 SQ *SHORT POUR DELIVERY S $315.00 READY MIXED CONCRETE E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
09/03/21 016582 SQ *ELEVATOR SERVIC $450.00 ELEVATOR SERVICE - CORPORATE CENTER E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
09/03/21 016582 SQ *ELEVATOR SERVIC $450.00 ELEVATOR SERVICE - LYNWOOD L/S R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
08/13/21 016583 SQ *ELEVATOR SERVICES LLC $425.00 SAFETY TEST - CORPORATE L/S E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
08/13/21 016583 SQ *ELEVATOR SERVICES LLC $425.00 SAFETY TEST - LYNWOOD L/S R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
08/16/21 016584 SP * PLOTTER PAPER DIR $7.56 PLOTTER PAPER G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
08/16/21 016584 SP * PLOTTER PAPER DIR $7.56 PLOTTER PAPER E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
08/16/21 016584 SP * PLOTTER PAPER DIR $7.56 PLOTTER PAPER E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
08/16/21 016584 SP * PLOTTER PAPER DIR $5.04 PLOTTER PAPER E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
08/16/21 016584 SP * PLOTTER PAPER DIR $5.04 PLOTTER PAPER E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
08/16/21 016584 SP * PLOTTER PAPER DIR $5.04 PLOTTER PAPER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
08/16/21 016584 SP * PLOTTER PAPER DIR $12.60 PLOTTER PAPER E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
08/27/21 016585 SHINDIGZ $70.10 Spooky Sussex Standees E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
08/27/21 016585 SHINDIGZ $70.10 Spooky Sussex Standees E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 016586 RADIOLOGY WAUKESHA- SC $23.00 XRAY-AM E 100-52200-000-294 Contract--Medical Fees
09/02/21 016587 PAYPAL *WIPFLI LLP $145.00 Class for Cybersecurity Playbook E 100-51430-000-390 Expenses
08/30/21 016588 PAYPAL *VUWORLDLTD $80.62 Spooky Sussex Mascot E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
08/30/21 016588 PAYPAL *VUWORLDLTD $80.62 Spooky Sussex Mascot E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses



08/16/21 016589 PASQUALS CANTINA $9.37 Kelsey WCMA Meal E 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
08/16/21 016589 PASQUALS CANTINA $4.69 Kelsey WCMA Meal E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
08/16/21 016589 PASQUALS CANTINA $4.69 Kelsey WCMA Meal E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/23/21 016590 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP -$46.68 Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/23/21 016590 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP -$38.90 Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/23/21 016590 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP -$46.68 Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/23/21 016590 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP -$46.68 Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/23/21 016590 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP -$46.68 Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/23/21 016590 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP -$46.68 Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/23/21 016590 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP -$46.68 Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/23/21 016590 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP -$46.68 Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/23/21 016590 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP -$46.68 Refund of tickets not used due to power outage E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016591 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO $46.68 day camp movie field trip E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016591 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO $46.68 day camp movie field trip E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016591 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO $46.68 day camp movie field trip E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016591 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO $46.68 day camp movie field trip E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016591 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO $46.68 day camp movie field trip E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016591 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO $46.68 day camp movie field trip E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016591 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO $46.68 day camp movie field trip E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
08/12/21 016591 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO $46.68 day camp movie field trip E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 016592 FROEDTERT HEALTH SBO $144.00 POST ACCIDENT - ZL E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $149.25 Rural Water Adam P E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $49.75 Rural Water Jon B E 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $99.50 Rural Water Jon B E 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $49.75 Rural Water Jon B E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $49.75 Rural Water Jon B E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $149.25 Rural Water Brian V E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $149.25 Rural Water Adam P E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $99.50 Rural Water Jon B E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $149.25 Rural Water Brian V E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $149.25 Rural Water Brian V E 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $99.50 Rural Water Jon B E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $149.25 Rural Water Brian V E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $149.25 Rural Water Adam P E 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $99.50 Rural Water Jon B E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $49.75 Rural Water Jon B E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/03/21 016593 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE $149.25 Rural Water Adam P E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
08/23/21 016594 BACKFLOW PREVENTION DE $188.95 WILKINS COMPLETE REPAIR KIT E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
08/23/21 016595 BULK BOOKSTORE $1,225.00 Touch a Truck Book Giveaway E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
08/16/21 016596 AED SUPERSTORE $646.91 Instructor package E 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues
08/30/21 016597 AM LEONARD $209.93 SLING PLANT LIFTING 20-36 INCH BALL SIZE E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/29/21 016598 HAWKINS, INC. $2,075.07 AZONE E 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals
09/29/21 016599 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB $1,243.16 DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
09/29/21 016600 PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS OF $615.96 UNION DUES - OCTOBER 2021 G 100-21550 Union Dues Withheld
09/29/21 016601 REINDERS $103.60 NAILS E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/29/21 016601 REINDERS $64.92 CAP-FUEL, BOLT-BLADE E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
09/29/21 016601 REINDERS $24.80 GRANULAR DRY SEED MULCH E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
09/01/21 016602 AFLAC $144.84 Employee Insurance G 100-21595 AFLAC INS
09/03/21 016603 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $5,871.56 State Taxes G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
09/03/21 016604 EFTPS $32,102.11 Federal Taxes G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
09/17/21 016605 EFTPS $30,416.67 Federal Taxes G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld



09/17/21 016606 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $5,548.37 State Taxes G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
09/30/21 016607 EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS $38,351.27 WI Retirement G 100-21511 WI Retirement Payable
09/01/21 016608 WE ENERGIES $33.19 PSB - gas E 100-52200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
09/01/21 016608 WE ENERGIES $33.19 PSB - gas E 100-52100-000-222 Utilities--Heat
09/01/21 016609 WE ENERGIES $13,380.16 Street Lighting Electric E 100-53420-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/07/21 016610 WE ENERGIES $1,683.74 Parks - electric E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/07/21 016610 WE ENERGIES $18.48 Parks - heat E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
09/07/21 016611 WE ENERGIES $393.94 Sewer - collection electric E 620-53610-200-224 Utilities--Electric
09/07/21 016611 WE ENERGIES $12,556.84 Sewer - treatment electric E 620-53610-300-224 Utilities--Electric
09/07/21 016611 WE ENERGIES $125.04 Sewer - gas E 620-53610-300-222 Utilities--Heat
09/07/21 016611 WE ENERGIES $35.45 Sewer - gas E 620-53610-200-222 Utilities--Heat
09/01/21 016612 WE ENERGIES $19.10 Sewer - other govt electric R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
09/07/21 016613 WE ENERGIES $1,573.44 Storm electric E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/21/21 016614 WE ENERGIES $77.57 Emergency Govt - electric E 100-52900-000-001 Emergency Government
09/01/21 016615 WE ENERGIES $1,103.52 Fire - electric E 100-52200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/15/21 016616 WE ENERGIES $979.84 Police - electric E 100-52100-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/01/21 016617 WE ENERGIES $39.83 Water - electric E 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses
09/01/21 016617 WE ENERGIES $19,243.91 Water - electric for pumping E 610-53700-000-952 Pumping-Power Purchases
09/01/21 016617 WE ENERGIES $50.73 Water - gas E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
09/01/21 016617 WE ENERGIES $27.65 Water - gas E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
09/01/21 016618 WE ENERGIES $5,679.02 CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/01/21 016618 WE ENERGIES $1,368.30 CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-222 Utilities--Heat
09/21/21 016619 WE ENERGIES $215.72 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/21/21 016619 WE ENERGIES $105.75 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/21/21 016619 WE ENERGIES $33.84 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
09/21/21 016619 WE ENERGIES $2.33 GARAGE GAS E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
09/21/21 016619 WE ENERGIES $33.84 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 620-53610-100-224 Utilities--Electric
09/21/21 016619 WE ENERGIES $7.29 GARAGE GAS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
09/21/21 016619 WE ENERGIES $2.33 GARAGE GAS E 620-53610-100-222 Utilities--Heat
09/21/21 016619 WE ENERGIES $2.33 GARAGE GAS E 640-53650-000-222 Utilities--Heat
09/21/21 016619 WE ENERGIES $33.84 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/21/21 016619 WE ENERGIES $14.89 GARAGE GAS E 100-53311-000-222 Utilities--Heat
09/23/21 016620 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $328.89 Monthly Sales Tax G 100-21101 Sales Tax Payable
09/23/21 016620 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $25.69 Monthly Sales Tax E 100-51490-000-390 Expenses
09/23/21 016620 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $9.22 Monthly Sales Tax E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses
09/23/21 016620 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE -$0.18 Monthly Sales Tax E 100-54600-000-899 Sales Tax Remitted
09/23/21 016620 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE -$0.37 Monthly Sales Tax E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
09/23/21 016620 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $0.72 Monthly Sales Tax E 100-55350-000-899 Sales Tax Remitted
09/01/21 016621 WE ENERGIES $15.17 LIONS CLUB METER E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/07/21 016622 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $298.65 BILLING INVOICE E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
09/07/21 016622 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $298.65 BILLING INVOICE E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
09/07/21 016622 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $298.65 BILLING INVOICE E 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses
09/07/21 016623 WE ENERGIES $138.91 TRAFFIC SIGNALS E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/22/21 016624 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP $3.00 SUSPENSIONS R 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets
09/01/21 016625 WE ENERGIES $1,340.36 THE GROVE - ELECTRIC E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/01/21 016625 WE ENERGIES $23.77 THE GROVE - GAS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
09/05/21 016626 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $24.58 FINANCE COPIER E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
09/05/21 016626 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $40.97 FINANCE COPIER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
09/05/21 016626 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $57.35 FINANCE COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
09/05/21 016626 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $40.97 FINANCE COPIER E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
09/25/21 016627 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $86.37 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses



09/25/21 016627 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $248.19 PSB/POLICE COPIER E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
09/25/21 016627 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $143.93 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
09/25/21 016627 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $28.79 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
09/25/21 016627 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $28.79 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
09/25/21 016627 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $99.27 PSB/FIRE COPIER E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
09/25/21 016627 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $178.70 ONE STOP COPIER E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
09/25/21 016627 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $178.70 ONE STOP COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
09/28/21 016628 AFLAC $144.84 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE G 100-21595 AFLAC INS
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $3.53 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $16.21 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $64.05 LIFE INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $1.40 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $62.66 LIFE INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $4.56 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $30.62 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $10.27 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $11.42 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $14.32 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $6.70 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $7.16 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $1.58 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.66 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $19.41 LIFE INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $0.00 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $67.59 LIFE INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $5.05 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $67.34 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.39 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/21/21 016629 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $5.67 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 016630 WE ENERGIES $36.89 Water - gas E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
09/23/21 016630 WE ENERGIES $65.34 Water - electric E 610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses
09/23/21 016630 WE ENERGIES $21,095.16 Water- electric for pumping E 610-53700-000-952 Pumping-Power Purchases
09/23/21 016630 WE ENERGIES $35.61 Water - gas E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
09/23/21 016631 WE ENERGIES $13,255.02 Street Lighting Electric E 100-53420-000-224 Utilities--Electric
09/27/21 016632 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $1,000.00 TIF #7 TERRITORY AMENDMENT E 470-51510-000-390 Expenses
09/14/21 016633 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP $3.00 SUSPENSIONS R 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets
08/19/21 065206 HARBOR HOMES -$100.00 OCC BD REF:W226N7978 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
08/19/21 065206 HARBOR HOMES -$100.00 OCC BD REF:W226N7871 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/02/21 065231 AARONIN STEEL SALES INC. $8.50 ELECTRIC WELD TUBING E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
09/02/21 065232 ACKERMANN, MARK $25.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT - LIONS SHELTER - CLEANING FEE R 100-000-48210 Park Rent
09/02/21 065232 ACKERMANN, MARK $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT - LIONS SHELTER G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/02/21 065233 ALL-WAYS CONTRACTORS $45.00 BLENDED - MAPLE AVE PROJECT E 410-57331-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 065234 ASSOCIATED INSURANCE CENTER $45.61 REFUND TAXES ASSESSED IN ERROR E 100-51910-000-000 Uncollectible Taxes
09/02/21 065235 BMO HARRIS BANK, NA - PAYMENTS $119.40 SUBSCRIPTION - CANVA PRO G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/02/21 065235 BMO HARRIS BANK, NA - PAYMENTS $686.00 SHALOM WILDLIFE ZOO - DAY CAMP E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 065235 BMO HARRIS BANK, NA - PAYMENTS $1,135.00 BREWERS TICKETS - DAY CAMP E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 065235 BMO HARRIS BANK, NA - PAYMENTS $129.70 NEW HIRE LUNCH - CF, JF E 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
09/02/21 065236 BRITISH CAR FIELD DAY $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT VP EARLY DAYS G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/02/21 065237 BUELOW VETTER BUIKEMA $550.00 GENERAL MATTERS E 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic
09/02/21 065237 BUELOW VETTER BUIKEMA $4,680.00 FIRE NEGOTIATIONS - UNION E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
09/02/21 065238 CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES $47.47 PALINTEST TABLETS E 100-55200-000-394 Splashpad Operations



09/02/21 065239 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $645.39 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
09/02/21 065239 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $957.88 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
09/02/21 065239 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $380.68 LYNWOOD L/S R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
09/02/21 065239 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $294.68 DIESEL FUEL - CORPORATE CENTER L/S E 620-53610-200-249 Maint--General Plant
09/02/21 065239 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $551.60 DIESEL FUEL - WELL 5 PUMP E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
09/02/21 065240 EMERGENCY LIGHTING & ELECTRONI $95.00 EJECT REPLACEMENT E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
09/02/21 065240 EMERGENCY LIGHTING & ELECTRONI $350.00 SIREN SPEAKERS E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
09/02/21 065241 ESPIRE HOMES, INC. $400.00 REF L/S BD:W237N6835 ANCIENT OAKS CT., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/02/21 065241 ESPIRE HOMES, INC. $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W237N6835 ANCIENT OAKS CT., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/02/21 065241 ESPIRE HOMES, INC. $400.00 REF L/S BD:W237N6842 ANCIENT OAKS CT., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/02/21 065242 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 $10,680.00 HYDRANT PAINTING E 610-53700-000-654 Maint of Hydrants
09/02/21 065243 GRAINGER $60.36 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/02/21 065244 GRANT, LAURA $42.00 REFUND - CLASS CANCELLED R 100-000-46710 Registration Fees
09/02/21 065245 HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/02/21 065245 HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI $20.00 REFUND - RESTROOM FEES R 100-999-48210 Park Rent
09/02/21 065246 HAMILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT $750.00 2021 TENNIS COURT RENTAL E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/02/21 065247 HARBOR HOMES $400.00 REF L/S BD:W226N7810 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/02/21 065247 HARBOR HOMES $400.00 REF L/S BD:W226N7899 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/02/21 065247 HARBOR HOMES $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W226N7899 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/02/21 065247 HARBOR HOMES $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W226N7923 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/02/21 065247 HARBOR HOMES $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W226N7810 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/02/21 065247 HARBOR HOMES $100.00 REF OCC BD:W226N7822 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/02/21 065247 HARBOR HOMES $400.00 REF L/S BD:W226N7965 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/02/21 065247 HARBOR HOMES $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W226N7965 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/02/21 065247 HARBOR HOMES $400.00 REF L/S BD:W226N7923 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/02/21 065248 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 $308.41 DEFERRED COMPENSATION - 302052 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/02/21 065248 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 $1,303.45 DEFERRED COMPENSATION - 302052 G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
09/02/21 065249 JEDLICKA, STEFAN E $3,253.40 REFUND - TAXES ASSESSED IN ERROR E 100-51910-000-000 Uncollectible Taxes
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $720.00 WWTP1 E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO -$280.00 GENERATOR - FIRE DEPT E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $280.00 GENERATOR - FIRE DEPT E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $898.00 LYNWOOD L/S R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $560.00 GENERATOR - FIRE DEPT E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $857.00 CORPORATE CENTER GENERATOR L/S E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $1,115.00 WELL 4 GENERATOR MAINT. E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $877.48 WELL 8 GENERATOR MAINT. E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $1,115.00 WELL 5 GENERATOR MAINT. E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $1,726.00 WWTP2 E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
09/02/21 065250 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $561.00 JOHANSSEN GENERATOR MAINT. L/S E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
09/02/21 065251 JOHNSON, DAVID $207.40 REFUND - DAY CAMP - WEEK 8 R 100-999-46710 Registration Fees
09/02/21 065251 JOHNSON, DAVID $259.25 REFUND - DAY CAMP - WEEK 10 R 100-999-46710 Registration Fees
09/02/21 065252 KAEREK HOMES INC. $400.00 REF L/S & ST BDS:W239N5431 FIELDSTONE PASS CIR., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/02/21 065252 KAEREK HOMES INC. $2,000.00 REF L/S & ST BDS:N72W23711 BUTLER CT., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/02/21 065252 KAEREK HOMES INC. $400.00 REF L/S & ST BDS:N72W23711 BUTLER CT., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/02/21 065252 KAEREK HOMES INC. $2,000.00 REF L/S & ST BDS:W239N5431 FIELDSTONE PASS CIR., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/02/21 065253 M & M OFFICE INTERIORS $2,590.76 OFFICE FURNITURE - DB E 100-57140-000-810 Equipment
09/02/21 065254 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $2,910.00 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic
09/02/21 065254 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $5,145.35 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
09/02/21 065255 NASSCO INC. $519.09 CAN LINERS E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/02/21 065255 NASSCO INC. $113.86 CITRUS CLEANER E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/02/21 065255 NASSCO INC. $160.36 HYDROKNIT WIPERS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant



09/02/21 065255 NASSCO INC. $44.66 CAN LINERS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
09/02/21 065256 NEWMAN, ANGIE $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/02/21 065257 NEXT ELECTRIC $1,580.00 TEMPORARY POWER STAND ADAPTER E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/02/21 065258 NICHOLS, MICHELLE $77.19 REFUND - TAXES ASSESSED IN ERROR E 100-51910-000-000 Uncollectible Taxes
09/02/21 065259 PEWAUKEE PARK & RECREATION $1,754.75 2021 SUMMER PROGRAMS E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/02/21 065260 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $220.40 FALL 2021 ACTIVITY GUIDE E 640-53650-000-326 Printing & Publishing
09/02/21 065260 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $661.19 FALL 2021 ACTIVITY GUIDE E 100-51490-000-347 Community Information
09/02/21 065260 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $4,407.96 FALL 2021 ACTIVITY GUIDE E 100-55350-000-326 Printing & Publishing
09/02/21 065260 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $220.40 FALL 2021 ACTIVITY GUIDE E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
09/02/21 065260 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $220.40 FALL 2021 ACTIVITY GUIDE E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
09/02/21 065260 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $146.93 FALL 2021 ACTIVITY GUIDE E 100-53635-000-326 Printing & Publishing
09/02/21 065261 RUEKERT & MIELKE $105.75 2021 GIS UPDATE E 640-53650-000-216 Engineering
09/02/21 065261 RUEKERT & MIELKE $105.75 2021 GIS UPDATE E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
09/02/21 065261 RUEKERT & MIELKE $105.75 2021 GIS UPDATE E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
09/02/21 065261 RUEKERT & MIELKE $105.75 2021 GIS UPDATE E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
09/02/21 065262 SCHMIT, JENNIFER - CRANBERRY $84.00 REFUND - CLASS CANCELLED R 100-000-46710 Registration Fees
09/02/21 065263 SMITH, JORDAN $800.00 MAPLE AVE RECON - FINAL VIDEO E 410-57331-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 065264 SPORTZ BRAINS, LLC $816.00 SB - BASE BATTERS 7/14-8/19/21 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/02/21 065265 STARRETT, ADDIE $42.00 REFUND - CLASS CANCELLED R 100-000-46710 Registration Fees
09/02/21 065266 STICKYBOYZ, LLC $40.00 SPOIL W/ARROW, WOOD W/ARROW E 100-53311-000-370 Street Signs
09/02/21 065267 TACKES, KATHERINE $89.03 REFUND - SALES TAX SUMMER CAMP G 100-13800 Other Receivables
09/02/21 065268 WAUKESHA COUNTY AC110 $30.00 CERM E 100-51490-000-390 Expenses
09/02/21 065269 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $600.00 NAGA-WAUKEE ICE ARENA LEARN TO SKATE E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/02/21 065269 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $141,135.95 SEPT 2021 POLICE SERVICES E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/02/21 065269 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $298.24 JULY 2021 PRISONER HOUSING E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/02/21 065270 WI SCTF $187.50 BAUMANN #2921266 G 100-21555 Child Support
09/02/21 065270 WI SCTF $553.84 VERSH #5465656 G 100-21555 Child Support
09/02/21 065270 WI SCTF $969.22 GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 09/03/2021 G 100-21555 Child Support
09/02/21 065271 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA $100.00 REF OCC BD:W242N5615 SIMONA DR., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/02/21 065271 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA $100.00 REF OCC BD:N56W24203 SIMONA CT., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/02/21 065272 YOUNG REMBRANDTS $840.00 DRAWING - SEA SUMMER CAMP E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/02/21 065272 YOUNG REMBRANDTS $280.00 DRAWING - ARTRAGEOUS SUMMER CAMP E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/09/21 065273 CORNERSTONE DEV $150.00 REFUND DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $37.20 4TH QTR 2021 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $5.35 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $12.14 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $4.19 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $5.81 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $28.85 4TH QTR 2021 E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $157.26 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $27.11 4TH QTR 2021 E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $1.86 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $8.81 4TH QTR 2021 E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $4.42 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $13.76 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $8.51 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $5.16 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $19.76 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $14.32 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $1.63 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $8.46 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance



09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $15.39 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $3.77 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065274 CURALINC, LLC $2.19 4TH QTR 2021 E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/09/21 065275 EGAN, ALEXANDRA $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT & CLEANING FEE G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/09/21 065275 EGAN, ALEXANDRA $25.00 REFUND - CLEANING FEE R 100-250-48230 Village Property Rent
09/09/21 065276 GRAINGER $81.80 MECH THERMOSTAT HEAT/COOL E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
09/09/21 065276 GRAINGER $114.90 JAW COUPLING HUB E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/09/21 065276 GRAINGER $25.95 JAW COUPLING INSERT E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/09/21 065277 NASSCO INC. $56.61 ROLL TOWEL E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/09/21 065278 PIGGLY WIGGLY $47.17 SUPPLIES - DAY CAMP E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/09/21 065278 PIGGLY WIGGLY $23.27 BEVERAGES & ICE - BLOCK PARTY E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
09/09/21 065278 PIGGLY WIGGLY $3.29 ICE - BLOCK PARTY E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
09/09/21 065278 PIGGLY WIGGLY $183.20 ICE CREAM - NATIONAL NIGHT OUT E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
09/09/21 065278 PIGGLY WIGGLY $80.00 ICE CREAM - NATIONAL NIGHT OUT E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
09/09/21 065278 PIGGLY WIGGLY $23.39 CUPS - DAY CAMP E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/09/21 065278 PIGGLY WIGGLY $20.95 ICE CREAM - DAY CAMP E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/09/21 065278 PIGGLY WIGGLY $5.18 VINEGAR E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/09/21 065279 PREMIER BUILDING INSPECTIONS $525.00 INSPECTIONS - AUGUST 2021 E 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/09/21 065280 PRO BARK $486.00 SHREDDED MULCH E 100-55200-000-399 Horticulture
09/09/21 065281 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS $215.00 MAINTENANCE - SOUND SYSTEM E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/09/21 065282 RASHA, KARDO $1,000.00 REFUND OCC BD:W249N6478 STH 164, SUSSEX, WI G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/09/21 065283 RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC $280.08 CRIMP HOSE ASSEMBLIES-CHIPPER E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
09/09/21 065284 SCENIC VIEW MAINTENANCE $3,600.00 LAWNMOWING - RIGHT OF WAYS E 100-55200-000-399 Horticulture
09/09/21 065285 SHOREPOINT CHURCH $23.50 REFUND - SALES TAX G 100-21101 Sales Tax Payable
09/09/21 065285 SHOREPOINT CHURCH $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/09/21 065286 SPRUNG HEATING $9,877.00 REPLACEMENT TRANE ROOF TOP UNIT E 100-57220-000-820 Improvements
09/09/21 065287 SUSSEX ANTIQUE POWER ASSOC - S $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/09/21 065288 TRIO ENGINEERING $860.00 REDESIGN WATERMAIN - PLAINVIEW ROAD E 610-53700-000-635 Trtmt-Maint of Equipment
09/09/21 065289 TROOP 1287 $150.00 REFUND DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/09/21 065290 WAUKESHA COUNTY AC110 $50.00 PLAT-WOODLAND TRAILS E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
09/09/21 065291 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $42.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS-BARTENDERS R 100-000-44120 Operator s Licenses
09/09/21 065291 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $35.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS-STAFF E 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
09/09/21 065291 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $14.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS-FOOD TRUCKS R 100-000-44128 Food Truck License
09/09/21 065291 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $7.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS-PHPL G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/09/21 065291 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $10.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS-YOUTH DANCE E 100-55350-000-180 Human Resources Expense
09/16/21 065292 AL MOROS LAWN CUTTING $775.00 LAWN CUTTING - AUG. 2021 E 280-54910-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/16/21 065293 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT $4,053.70 ASSESSOR FEES INCL ELEC DATA E 100-51530-000-218 Assessor--Fees
09/16/21 065294 D AMICO, EDA $36.00 REFUND-CANCELLED CLASS R 100-000-46710 Registration Fees
09/16/21 065295 D.F. TOMASINI, INC. $8,400.00 MARIS DRIVE END SECTION REPAIR E 640-53650-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/16/21 065296 DEMLANG BUILDERS $100.00 REF OCC BD:W225N7609 WOODLAND CREEK DR., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/16/21 065297 DUDHWALA, KHUSHBU $300.00 PAINTING-TOTE BAG, TATTOO, ACRYLIC E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/16/21 065298 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $671.74 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
09/16/21 065298 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $247.62 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
09/16/21 065298 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $481.20 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
09/16/21 065298 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $416.61 PDFD FUEL-MOWERS E 100-55200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
09/16/21 065298 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $1,472.84 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
09/16/21 065298 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $297.14 PDFD FUEL-MOWERS E 100-55200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
09/16/21 065299 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $41.80 AIR FILTER E 640-53650-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
09/16/21 065299 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $29.06 ALL MOUNT E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/16/21 065299 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $5.71 OIL FILTER E 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses
09/16/21 065299 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $41.95 COUPLER E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies



09/16/21 065299 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $48.71 MIRROR E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
09/16/21 065299 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $67.05 FUEL FILTERS, OIL E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
09/16/21 065299 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $125.74 AIR FILTERS E 640-53650-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
09/16/21 065299 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $82.72 START FLUID, AIR FILTER E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
09/16/21 065299 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $166.91 BRAKE ROTOR & HUB ASSEMBLY, LUBE E 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses
09/16/21 065300 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 $816.00 EDDY HYD VALVE ASSEMBLY E 610-53700-000-654 Maint of Hydrants
09/16/21 065301 GLOBE CONTRACTORS $29,865.86 WOODLAND TRAILS - PLAINVIEW WTR MAIN G 610-18713 Const In Prog - Water Projects
09/16/21 065302 HARBOR HOMES $100.00 REISSUE BD REF:W226N7871 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/16/21 065302 HARBOR HOMES $100.00 REISSUE BD REF:W226N7978 TIMBERLAND DR., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/16/21 065303 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 $308.41 DEFERRED COMPENSATION - 302052 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/16/21 065303 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 $1,303.45 DEFERRED COMPENSATION - 302052 G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
09/16/21 065304 IMRIE, JANE E $140.00 JUNE 2021 BASKET STUDIO E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/16/21 065304 IMRIE, JANE E $180.00 AUGUST 2021 BASKET STUDIO E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/16/21 065304 IMRIE, JANE E $110.00 JULY 2021 BASKET STUDIO E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/16/21 065305 JEFFERS, NANCY $42.00 REFUND - CLASS CANCELLED R 100-000-46710 Registration Fees
09/16/21 065306 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $331.89 FLUSH ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/16/21 065306 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $331.90 FLUSH ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/16/21 065306 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $707.40 FLUSH ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/16/21 065306 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO $1,041.58 REPLACE ENGINE COOLANT - LYNWOOD L/S R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
09/16/21 065307 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $26,296.40 SEPT 2021 - RUBBISH SERVICE E 100-53620-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/16/21 065307 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC $12,448.00 SEPT 2021 - RECYCLING SERVICE E 100-53635-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/16/21 065308 LA LONDE CONTRACTORS, INC. $236,807.83 2021 ROAD PROGRAM 7/17-8/18/2021 E 410-57331-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/16/21 065309 LDK STUDIO FITNESS, LLC $956.95 JAZZERCISE CLASSES E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/16/21 065310 NASSCO INC. $64.08 SINGLEFOLD TOWEL E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/16/21 065311 OUR CREATIVE OUTLET $720.00 ARTRAGEOUS - JUNE THRU AUGUST 2021 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/16/21 065312 RUEKERT & MIELKE $685.00 SUSSEX COMMERCE CTR - WANGARD E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
09/16/21 065313 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION $2,758.92 INSPECTION SERVICE - CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/16/21 065314 THE DISC GOLF EXPERIENCE $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/16/21 065315 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE $81.54 UNEMPLOYMENT - COUPON #11059410 E 100-55350-000-155 Unemployment Compensation
09/16/21 065316 VILLAGE OF LANNON $1,238.73 2021 2ND QTR INTERCEPTOR BILLING E 620-53610-200-241 Maint--Collection System
09/16/21 065317 VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD $7,033.39 SEPT 2021 BUILDING INSPECTION CONTRACT E 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/16/21 065318 VISU-SEWER, INC. $822.50 CLEANING - RED OAK KNOLL - ATT CLAIM - LATERAL DAMAGE E 620-53610-200-241 Maint--Collection System
09/16/21 065318 VISU-SEWER, INC. $1,300.00 CLEANED CCTV SANITARY LATERAL E 620-53610-200-241 Maint--Collection System
09/16/21 065319 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $141,135.95 OCTOBER 2021 POLICE SERVICES E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $1,184.78 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $317.35 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $1,904.09 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $7,828.04 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $4,880.74 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $578.29 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $725.68 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $5,292.52 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $211.57 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $2,640.36 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $476.03 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $148.10 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $1,756.72 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $9,168.00 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $387.87 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $1,459.81 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $1,339.93 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance



09/16/21 065320 WEA INSURANCE TRUST $1,802.20 HEALTH - OCTOBER 2021 E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/16/21 065321 WES ALLEN CONSTRUCTION CO. $200.00 REF OCC BD:N60W22951 SS DR UT 1&2 G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/16/21 065322 WI SCTF $553.84 VERSH #5465656 G 100-21555 Child Support
09/16/21 065322 WI SCTF $187.50 BAUMANN #2921266 G 100-21555 Child Support
09/16/21 065322 WI SCTF $969.22 GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 09/17/2021 G 100-21555 Child Support
09/16/21 065323 WONDERWARE MIDWEST $3,240.00 WIN 911 LICENSE & FIRST SUPPORT RENEWAL E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
09/16/21 065323 WONDERWARE MIDWEST $3,240.00 WIN 911 LICENSE & FIRST SUPPORT RENEWAL E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
09/23/21 065325 AMJ SPECTACULAR EVENTS $1,100.00 DEPOSIT-SPOOKY SUSSEX INFLATABLES E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
09/23/21 065326 BLAZE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTING $1,250.00 2 SPLIT RAIL FENCE - MAPLE AVE RECON #1 E 410-57331-000-390 Expenses
09/23/21 065327 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $380.83 DEFIB PADS E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $482.00 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $98.78 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $33.42 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $13.75 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $161.26 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $22.37 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $54.56 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $10.77 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $74.66 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $12.12 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $28.25 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $103.54 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $18.91 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $28.82 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $82.96 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $29.85 VISION 43607-000-00000-00000 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $113.44 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $113.48 VISION 43607-000-00000-00000 G 100-21596 Vision Insurance
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $462.59 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $275.45 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
09/23/21 065328 DELTA DENTAL $298.65 DENTAL 23800-000-0000-00563 E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
09/23/21 065329 ESPIRE HOMES, INC. $2,000.00 LS & ST BD REF:W237N6870 ANCIENT OAKS CT., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/23/21 065329 ESPIRE HOMES, INC. $400.00 LS & ST BD REF:W237N6870 ANCIENT OAKS CT., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/23/21 065330 GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES, INC. $350.00 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MONITORING - CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/23/21 065330 GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES, INC. $435.00 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MONITORING - WELL 8 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/23/21 065331 JX ENTERPRISES, INC. $2,148.39 REPAIRS UNIT #54 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
09/23/21 065331 JX ENTERPRISES, INC. -$15.00 CREDIT E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
09/23/21 065332 KELLEY, COLLEEN $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
09/23/21 065333 NASSCO INC. $131.05 TISSUE DISPENSERS E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065334 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. $302.16 SCADA ONGOING MAINTENANCE E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
09/23/21 065334 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. $302.16 SCADA ONGOING MAINTENANCE E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
09/23/21 065335 VERIZON WIRELESS $14.04 EKG DEFIBS E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
09/23/21 065336 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $18.64 AUGUST 2021 PRISONER HOUSING E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
09/23/21 065337 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA $100.00 REF OCC BD:N56W24230 TORREY PINES LANES, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/23/21 065337 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA $100.00 REF OCC BD:N56W24208 SIMONA CT., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/23/21 065338 WRWA $275.00 CONFERENCE - BV, AP, JB E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
09/23/21 065338 WRWA $275.00 CONFERENCE - BV, AP, JB E 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues
09/23/21 065338 WRWA $275.00 CONFERENCE - BV, AP, JB E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
09/23/21 065338 WRWA $275.00 CONFERENCE - BV, AP, JB E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
09/30/21 065339 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $29.76 CURAPLEX SHARPS CONTINERS E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
09/30/21 065340 BUELOW VETTER BUIKEMA $6,270.00 FIRE NEGOTIATIONS E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions



09/30/21 065341 CHROSTOWSKI, PETER $14.36 REFUND UB 01-1788 G 620-13103 Customer Accounts Receivable
09/30/21 065341 CHROSTOWSKI, PETER $9.22 REFUND UB 01-1788 G 640-13103 Customer Accounts Receivable
09/30/21 065341 CHROSTOWSKI, PETER $20.74 REFUND UB 01-1788 G 610-13103 Customer Accounts Receivable
09/30/21 065341 CHROSTOWSKI, PETER $11.45 REFUND UB 01-1788 G 610-13103 Customer Accounts Receivable
09/30/21 065342 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $820.95 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
09/30/21 065342 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $1,009.13 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
09/30/21 065343 FAMILY STRONG SUSSEX $824.43 SKILLZ MARTIAL ARTS CLASSES - SEPT 2021 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
09/30/21 065344 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 $1,303.45 DEFERRED COMPENSATION - 302052 G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
09/30/21 065344 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457 $308.41 DEFERRED COMPENSATION - 302052 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/30/21 065345 IPROMOTEU $693.39 T-SHIRTS - DAY CAMP E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
09/30/21 065346 MSI GENERAL $1,200.00 REF L/S BD:W248N5499 EXECUTIVE DR., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/30/21 065347 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $4,525.05 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
09/30/21 065347 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $2,790.00 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic
09/30/21 065348 PRESTWICK GROUP $1,500.00 REF ST BD:W248N5565 EXECUTIVE DR., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/30/21 065348 PRESTWICK GROUP $1,200.00 REF L/S BD:W248N5565 EXECUTIVE DR., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/30/21 065349 WI ELEVATOR INSPECTION INC. $95.00 ELEVATOR ANNUAL INSPECTION-LYNWOOD L/S R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
09/30/21 065349 WI ELEVATOR INSPECTION INC. $95.00 ELEVATOR ANNUAL INSPECTION-CORPORATE CENTER L/S E 620-53610-200-241 Maint--Collection System
09/30/21 065349 WI ELEVATOR INSPECTION INC. $95.00 ELEVATOR ANNUAL INSPECTION-CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/30/21 065350 WI SCTF $969.22 GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 10/01/2021 G 100-21555 Child Support
09/30/21 065350 WI SCTF $553.84 VERSH #5465656 G 100-21555 Child Support
09/30/21 065350 WI SCTF $187.50 BAUMANN #2921266 G 100-21555 Child Support
09/30/21 065351 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA $400.00 REF L/S BD:W242N5661 SIMONA DR., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/30/21 065351 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W242N5661 SIMONA DR., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/30/21 065351 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA $400.00 REF L/S BD:W240N5682 HOLLY CT., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
09/30/21 065351 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W240N5682 HOLLY CT., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
09/30/21 065351 WILLIAM RYAN-MONONA $100.00 REF OCC BD:N56W24229 TORREY PINES LN., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
09/30/21 065352 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA, INC $1,541.00 REPLACEMENT DEWATERING PUMP E 620-53610-200-249 Maint--General Plant

$1,296,100.53



Posting 

Date Merchant Name

 Transaction 

Amount Cardholder

2021/08/11 AMAZON.COM*2P24V4Y20 AMZN 34.05           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/12 AMAZON.COM*2D1Z69JV1 AMZN 28.71           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/12 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO 46.68           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/12 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO 46.68           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/12 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO 46.68           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/12 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO 46.68           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/12 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO 46.68           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/12 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO 46.68           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/12 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO 46.68           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/12 MARCUS HILLSIDE CINE ECO 46.68           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/13 AMZN MKTP US*2D25R2ZD0 46.95           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/16 AMAZON.COM*2P94A9WX2 AMZN 27.08           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/17 AMZN MKTP US*2D5717FA2 59.65           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/19 MEIJER # 275 32.57           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/20 SHALOM WILDLIFE SANCTUARY 14.00           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/23 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP (46.68)          CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/23 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP (38.90)          CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/23 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP (46.68)          CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/23 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP (46.68)          CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/23 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP (46.68)          CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/23 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP (46.68)          CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/23 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP (46.68)          CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/23 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP (46.68)          CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/23 MARCUSTHEATRE CORP (46.68)          CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/25 AMZN MKTP US*256AG0CU0 105.00         CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/30 AMZN MKTP US*255Z38ER1 95.99           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/30 AMZN MKTP US*253KE4100 54.75           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/30 AMAZON.COM*253PQ1GG1 39.99           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/01 AMAZON.COM*2545Z4HO0 66.44           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/01 AMZN MKTP US*255D704Z2 77.99           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/01 AMZN MKTP US*251Q80HG0 149.47         CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/02 MARCUS MAJESTIC BFLD F&B (189.00)        CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/02 MARCUS MAJESTIC BFLD F&B (189.00)        CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/02 MARCUS MAJESTIC BFLD F&B (35.18)          CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/02 AMZN MKTP US*254AP08C0 54.75           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/02 AMAZON.COM*257669NK2 41.28           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/03 MARCUS MAJESTIC BFLD F&B 413.18         CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/03 AMZN MKTP US*2518N0S41 AM 13.52           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/07 AMZN MKTP US*2547W4YR0 12.99           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/08 AMAZON.COM*2G7G454L0 AMZN 73.98           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/08 AMZN MKTP US*2G7TF7FA0 12.99           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/08 AMAZON.COM*2G8QW5F10 19.84           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/09/09 AMZN MKTP US*2G3MS8NU0 67.95           CHARLOTTE ABT

2021/08/19 TRUCK AND AUTO ELEGANCE 303.45         SCOTT ASCHER

2021/09/03 TRUCK AND AUTO ELEGANCE (303.45)        SCOTT ASCHER

2021/08/11 ZORO TOOLS INC 32.00           JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2021/08/13 SUSPA, INC 73.48           JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2021/08/23 FLEET FARM 1600 59.99           JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2021/08/23 BACKFLOW PREVENTION DE 188.95         JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2021/08/26 SUSPA, INC 51.98           JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2021/08/11 THE HOME DEPOT 4940 (83.59)          THOMAS A BERRES

2021/08/11 THE HOME DEPOT #4940 37.65           THOMAS A BERRES

2021/08/11 THE HOME DEPOT #4940 150.00         THOMAS A BERRES



Posting 

Date Merchant Name

 Transaction 

Amount Cardholder

2021/08/27 AMAZON.COM*257658TM1 AMZN 90.90           THOMAS A BERRES

2021/08/30 AM LEONARD 209.93         THOMAS A BERRES

2021/08/23 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 566.39         PHPL BOOKS

2021/08/23 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 272.29         PHPL BOOKS

2021/08/23 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 1,610.84      PHPL BOOKS

2021/08/23 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 1,357.89      PHPL BOOKS

2021/08/23 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 2,000.58      PHPL BOOKS

2021/08/23 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 1,475.13      PHPL BOOKS

2021/08/23 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 157.33         PHPL BOOKS

2021/08/23 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 12.57           PHPL BOOKS

2021/09/02 PAYPAL *WIPFLI LLP 145.00         DIANE BRUNS

2021/08/17 WISCMUNCLERKS (150.00)        CAREN E BRUSTMANN

2021/08/17 WISCMUNCLERKS 220.00         CAREN E BRUSTMANN

2021/08/18 AMAZON.COM*2D1PL5NN2 AMZN 31.96           CAREN E BRUSTMANN

2021/08/20 AMZN MKTP US*2D70408H0 71.36           CAREN E BRUSTMANN

2021/08/24 AMZN MKTP US*250IQ4FG1 15.98           CAREN E BRUSTMANN

2021/08/25 AMAZON.COM*253KO5CQ0 25.08           CAREN E BRUSTMANN

2021/08/11 DELTA AIR   0062468680059 224.20         HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/11 DELTA AIR   0062468680060 224.20         HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/11 DELTA AIR   0062468680061 224.20         HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/12 SOUTHWES    5261420075558 77.98           HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/12 SOUTHWES    5261420075559 77.98           HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/12 SOUTHWES    5261420075560 77.98           HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/12 SOUTHWES    5261420075561 77.98           HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/13 AMAZON.COM*2D7MA0ZG0 AMZN 100.00         HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/13 DELTA AIR   0062468187601 224.20         HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/23 BULK BOOKSTORE 1,225.00      HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/23 AMZN MKTP US*2D5UD79A0 94.36           HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/25 STO-COTE PRODUCTS (123.24)        HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/25 AMAZON.COM*254A87C10 AMZN 45.04           HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/25 AMAZON.COM*2D61P2Y60 AMZN 20.09           HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/27 AMAZON.COM*256GW9NX0 AMZN 15.16           HALIE DOBBECK

2021/09/02 AMZN MKTP US*2534A98M0 14.96           HALIE DOBBECK

2021/09/10 COSTCO WHSE #1101 14.99           HALIE DOBBECK

2021/08/24 AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOC 262.00         DONNA M EVERS

2021/08/30 SPECTRUM 144.98         DONNA M EVERS

2021/08/30 SPECTRUM 92.62           DONNA M EVERS

2021/08/16 AED SUPERSTORE 646.91         KRISTOPHER GROD

2021/08/16 DUNKIN #349839 Q35 13.42           JEAN W HORNER

2021/08/19 SAMS CLUB RENEWAL 231.61         JEAN W HORNER

2021/08/26 SAMS CLUB #8164 76.92           JEAN W HORNER

2021/08/13 KALAHARI RESORT - WI 567.00         SAMUEL E LIEBERT

2021/09/01 WI DFI WS2 CFI CC EPAY 10.00           SAMUEL E LIEBERT

2021/08/24 AMZN MKTP US*2D9HV4BI2 16.85           CHRIS LIEDTKE

2021/08/11 LOWES #02309* (18.32)          ADELE M LORIA

2021/08/12 MEIJER # 277 (15.95)          ADELE M LORIA

2021/08/30 WALGREENS #7731 95.96           ADELE M LORIA

2021/08/31 AREA RENTAL SALES CO NEW 2,644.60      ADELE M LORIA

2021/08/13 KALAHARI RESORT - WI 189.00         K MCELROY ANDERSON

2021/08/16 PASQUALS CANTINA 18.75           K MCELROY ANDERSON

2021/08/12 TAPCO (1,335.00)     SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/12 WCTC REGISTRATION 6.00             SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/12 AT&T IVR 455.36         SANDRA A MEYER



Posting 

Date Merchant Name

 Transaction 

Amount Cardholder

2021/08/12 AT&T IVR 893.11         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/12 5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY - I 732.95         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/12 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 330.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/12 SPECTRUM 1,439.05      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/12 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 1,486.00      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/12 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 325.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG 455.23         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 1,162.98      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP 698.33         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/12 JOURNAL SENTINEL 189.99         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 SIGMA GROUP 9,073.20      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC 32,308.35    SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 SQ *ELEVATOR SERVICES LLC 850.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ 814.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 CINTAS CORP 218.15         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 CINTAS CORP 218.15         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 CINTAS CORP 253.14         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 CINTAS CORP 234.85         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 CINTAS CORP 85.35           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/13 CINTAS CORP 48.50           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/16 OSI ENVIRONMENTAL 75.00           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/16 THE BUSINESS JOURNALS 150.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/19 SPECTRUM 149.99         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/19 SPECTRUM 129.99         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/19 SPECTRUM 174.24         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/19 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 223.50         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/19 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 422.50         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/19 L&R LAWN EQUIPMENT & REP 65.98           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/20 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 954.22         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/20 JOHNSON'S NURSERY INC 426.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/20 NELSON BROS POWER CENTER 165.65         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/20 RUNDLE SPENCE MFG CO NEW 17.19           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/19 MOBILE BEACON 258.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/20 CORE & MAIN - WI002 216.21         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/20 TRUGREEN    *LOCKBOX 803.68         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/20 TRUGREEN    *LOCKBOX 942.24         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/20 AIRGAS USA, LLC 91.08           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/20 AIRGAS USA, LLC 16.06           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/23 INSIGHT FS JEFFERSON 311.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/23 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA 180.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/23 DEMCO 84.44           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/23 JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS, IN 168.19         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/23 TEREX USA 4,239.27      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/08/30 ENVISION WARE 3,470.00      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/01 SQ *SHORT POUR DELIVERY S 315.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 MED ALLIANCE GROUP INC 1,492.78      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 RADIOLOGY WAUKESHA- SC 23.00           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 SWANK MOTION PICTURES IN 645.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 51.64           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 155.79         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 91.94           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 110.26         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 SPECTRUM 8.71             SANDRA A MEYER



Posting 

Date Merchant Name

 Transaction 

Amount Cardholder

2021/09/02 IN *WISCONSIN LAKE & POND 645.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 488.85         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 137.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 FROEDTERT HEALTH SBO 144.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 WMH RETAIL PHARMACY 407.08         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 MILWAUKEE RUBBER PRODU 176.84         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 703224 242.30         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/03 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG 1,030.26      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/03 5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY - I 4,485.00      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/03 OFFICE DEPOT #1099 273.86         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/02 JOURNAL SENTINEL 13.13           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/03 MAD SCIENCE OF MILWAUK 2,880.00      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/03 SQ *ELEVATOR SERVIC 900.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/03 AIRGAS USA, LLC 52.61           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/03 IN *ALL LINES UTILITY SER 140.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/03 BATTERIES PLUS #600 13.08           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/08 TAPCO 389.30         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/08 AT&T IVR 527.61         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/08 AT&T IVR 1,157.80      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/08 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV 163.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/08 WWW.ARTLOUNGEWI.COM 720.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/08 SPECTRUM 1,439.05      SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/08 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 332.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/08 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 70.00           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 296.53         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/08 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES 151.28         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 WCTC REGISTRATION 160.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 528.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 ATT*BILL PAYMENT 252.31         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 CINTAS CORP 236.42         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 CINTAS CORP 234.85         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 CINTAS CORP 234.85         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 CINTAS CORP 345.31         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 CINTAS CORP 218.15         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 CINTAS CORP 85.35           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 CINTAS CORP 35.50           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 CINTAS CORP 37.00           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/10 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 398.23         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/10 NBS CALIBRATIONS 216.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/10 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 93.91           SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/10 SERVICE SANITATION WI 365.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2021/09/09 DOA E PAY DOC SALES 664.76         CAREY NELSON

2021/08/16 SP * PLOTTER PAPER DIR 50.40           LORI NISWONGER

2021/08/27 AMAZON.COM*2D77H22Q2 302.45         LORI NISWONGER

2021/08/12 AMAZON.COM*2D0VF2OB0 45.98           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/17 SHADY LANE GREENHOUSES 20.00           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/17 AMAZON.COM*2D0DC8561 97.95           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/18 BOOKS & COMPANY 20.00           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/18 QUARRY COFFEE & CAFE 20.00           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/18 PIGGLY WIGGLY #143 20.00           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/18 AMZN MKTP US*2D2UB9VB0 21.99           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/19 AMAZON.COM (0.37)            ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/19 AMAZON.COM*2D8AL2TB2 AMZN 23.99           ANNA OLESZCZAK



Posting 
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2021/08/20 USPS PO 5681000089 11.85           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/25 AMAZON.COM (0.03)            ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/25 AMAZON.COM*2535P6O60 AMZN 12.96           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/25 AMAZON.COM*2512V6FQ1 32.40           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/25 AMAZON.COM*2D5S298O2 29.99           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/26 BESTBUYCOM806485130871 59.97           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/26 AMAZON.COM*258600Z70 171.85         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/31 AMAZON.COM*253KP0VY1 AMZN 55.94           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/31 AMAZON.COM*2516O9V31 45.92           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/31 AMAZON.COM*257FT5VI0 75.84           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/09/02 AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL (6.06)            ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/09/02 AMZN MKTP US*258Z93QY1 30.87           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/09/07 AMZN MKTP US*250NV3YM1 18.44           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/09/07 AMAZON.COM*257032Y70 40.94           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/09/10 USPS PO 5681000089 3.82             ANNA OLESZCZAK

2021/08/16 AMZN MKTP US (9.78)            MARY L OLSON

2021/08/18 AMZN MKTP US AMZN.COM/BIL (6.00)            MARY L OLSON

2021/08/11 FEDEX OFFIC67200006726 140.00         LISA PONTO

2021/08/11 AMAZON.COM*2D17H8L11 10.80           LISA PONTO

2021/08/13 USPS PO 5681000089 4.15             LISA PONTO

2021/08/16 LOCA LATTE 40.00           LISA PONTO

2021/08/16 WALGREENS #7731 40.00           LISA PONTO

2021/08/16 AMZN MKTP US*2P2C129T2 5.31             LISA PONTO

2021/08/16 MEIJER # 275 160.00         LISA PONTO

2021/08/16 CULVERS OF SUSSEX 60.00           LISA PONTO

2021/08/17 AMZN MKTP US*2D4C09HF1 74.80           LISA PONTO

2021/08/17 AMZN MKTP US*2D7OY2PE0 9.98             LISA PONTO

2021/08/19 SUSSEX ACE HARDWARE 13.98           LISA PONTO

2021/08/20 AMZN MKTP US*2D59M9QU0 13.48           LISA PONTO

2021/08/20 AMZN MKTP US*2D37P0EY2 11.99           LISA PONTO

2021/08/23 AMZN MKTP US*2D44W6RN1 115.08         LISA PONTO

2021/08/23 AMZN MKTP US*2D4TU7WW1 17.90           LISA PONTO

2021/08/24 COSTCO WHSE #1101 273.75         LISA PONTO

2021/08/25 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATER 176.94         LISA PONTO

2021/08/25 AMAZON.COM*2573Y6LP1 11.75           LISA PONTO

2021/08/26 AMAZON.COM*2D2HX0ST2 AMZN 14.98           LISA PONTO

2021/08/27 AMZN MKTP US*251MQ03P0 145.65         LISA PONTO

2021/08/30 FACEBK *3YSXU6KW52 25.00           LISA PONTO

2021/08/30 WALGREENS #5466 47.98           LISA PONTO

2021/08/31 AMAZON.COM*251Q66V70 AMZN 29.98           LISA PONTO

2021/08/31 AMZN MKTP US*252095VJ0 7.59             LISA PONTO

2021/09/01 AMZN MKTP US*2506F9HP1 27.85           LISA PONTO

2021/09/01 FACEBK *2F9ZZ43X52 5.00             LISA PONTO

2021/09/01 AMZN MKTP US*2531D9HY1 12.98           LISA PONTO

2021/09/02 AMAZON.COM*253FA6NC2 AMZN 31.03           LISA PONTO

2021/09/03 AMAZON.COM*2500V8DM0 5.62             LISA PONTO

2021/09/06 AMZN MKTP US*254LJ9YE1 16.99           LISA PONTO

2021/09/08 AMZN MKTP US*2G8AE8F90 15.49           LISA PONTO

2021/09/08 AMAZON.COM*2G6TO9441 8.78             LISA PONTO

2021/09/09 AMAZON.COM*2G7XU3N21 AMZN 11.79           LISA PONTO

2021/09/10 AMAZON.COM*2G4S903J1 12.98           LISA PONTO

2021/09/10 AMZN MKTP US*2G94G2NU0 44.59           LISA PONTO

2021/09/10 AMZN MKTP US*2G9G51TH1 13.95           LISA PONTO



Posting 
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2021/08/18 AMAZON.COM*2D6RH7891 AMZN 15.00           REC PROGRAMS

2021/08/19 SUSSEX BOWL 165.40         REC PROGRAMS

2021/08/12 AMAZON.COM*2D8FK04W0 AMZN 64.34           ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/08/13 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 112.95         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/08/25 AMZN MKTP US*2D5YN18S2 72.27           ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/08/26 AMZN MKTP US*257NH7ZE1 62.36           ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/08/30 AMZN MKTP US*2566M9GV1 21.33           ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/02 ICMA ONLINE (645.00)        ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/01 AMAZON.COM*250RH3BC1 6.98             ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/02 AMZN MKTP US*250A41QL0 12.40           ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/03 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE 199.00         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/03 AMZN MKTP US*2587J2DN0 7.71             ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/06 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE 597.00         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/06 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE 597.00         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/06 HOLIDAY INN LACROSSE 398.00         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/06 AMAZON.COM*2553U37Q0 AMZN 165.87         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/06 AMZN MKTP US*2553D77D0 6.99             ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/07 AMAZON.COM*252PO2Y50 AMZN 43.99           ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/09/07 AMZN MKTP US*250RO6YQ0 235.15         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2021/08/13 KALAHARI RESORT - WI 239.00         JEREMY J SMITH

2021/08/16 JIMMY JOHNS - 1546 13.07           JEREMY J SMITH

2021/09/02 ICMA ONLINE (645.00)        JEREMY J SMITH

2021/08/11 NORTH AMERICAN RESCUE LL 344.31         BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/12 AMZN MKTP US*2D3Q42OB0 68.84           BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/16 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 14.99           BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/18 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 64.82           BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/19 AMZN MKTP US*2D0WW7H40 75.50           BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/20 AMZN MKTP US*2D7VM4QR0 39.99           BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/20 AMZN MKTP US*2D4PW3EY2 41.79           BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/27 SHINDIGZ 140.20         BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/27 AMZN MKTP US*252778NQ0 41.39           BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/30 PAYPAL *VUWORLDLTD 161.24         BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/30 AMZN MKTP US*2D4X72IP2 59.99           BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/30 AMZN MKTP US*2D8CU5RO2 59.94           BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/30 AMZN MKTP US*2D89L0RU2 256.96         BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/09/07 AMZN MKTP US*250D45W40 10.75           BRENDA TENNYSON

2021/08/23 BIG JIMS SMALL ENGINE SVC 168.96         BOYD THEW

Grand Total 112,403.55  











VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
ACE HARDWARE - CHECK REGISTER

Sep-21
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $5.00 WASP SPRAY E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $15.00 WASP SPRAY E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $8.54 BIT HAMMER E 100-53311-000-348 Tools
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $0.55 H/W TOWN OF LISBON R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $13.49 MOUNTING TAPE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $5.39 REEL STRING LINER E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $5.39 PLASTIC STEEL ADH E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $4.49 MAGNETS E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $17.99 LED TEST ADAPTER E 610-53700-000-933 Transportation Expenses
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $53.98 ROUND UP, TANK SPRAYER G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $8.98 PUTTY, PIPE CLAMP E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $19.79 RAKE E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $74.64 ADAPTER, WRENCH, NANO TOOL SET-BACKFLOW TOOLS E 610-53700-000-654 Maint of Hydrants
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $10.79 BATTERIES E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $24.00 WASP SPRAY, SEALANT, CAULK, H/W G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $35.76 TUBING, TAPE, ADAPTER, TEE E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $27.49 CHAIN SAW CHAIN E 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $10.79 SLIDES E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $14.39 BATTERIES E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $8.09 PADLOCK E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $15.25 BRUSHES, ROLLER CUP E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $22.88 BRUSHES E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $18.87 FUSE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $14.83 POSTER STRIPS, SLIM PLUG E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $6.48 SUPPLIES E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $16.18 ACETONE E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $10.15 H/W E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $5.38 PADDING HANDLES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $60.81 PAINT, BRUSHES, ROLLERS E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $6.29 TRAY LINERS E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $1.79 KEY E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $54.99 H/W-THE GROVE SIGN E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $11.68 H/W E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $78.24 PAINT, BRUSHES E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $36.04 BLEACH, TEXTURE SPAY, BRUSH, PAINT PAIL G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $28.78 CAULK, CAST E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $4.49 MAGNETS E 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $41.36 BREAKER VACUUM, HOSE BIB E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $20.65 PADLOCK, KEY E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $10.78 EPOXY E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $8.98 ADAPTER E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $28.77 EPOXY, A/C E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
09/23/21 065324 ACE HARDWARE $14.39 BATTERIES E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies

$882.60





















To: 

 M E M O R A N D U M 
